west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward. Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.goy
(304) 926-0450
Fax: (304) 926-0452 P
fax: (304) Friday, March 17, 2023

WELL WORK PERMIT

Vertical / Re-Work

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVENUE SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 2097
47-051-00483-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
0il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 2097
Farm Name: CLARK, BLAIR -

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-00483-00-00
Vertical Re-Work

Date Issued: 3/17/2023 4 $8 ’?

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/17/2023
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated
depth, the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing
program may be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code § 22-6-20, which requires drilling to
a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of
twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty
(50) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the
bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs
within 1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption,
domestic animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well
or spring within one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil
and Gas requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located
between one thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well
location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and
cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within
twenty-four (24) hours.

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
8. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of

Engineers (USACOE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with the
USACOE regarding this proposed activity.

03/17/2023
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WW - 2B
(Rev. 8/10)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator:  columbia Gas Transmission, LLC [307032 Marshall Liberty Littleton, WV
Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator’'s Well Number: Victory B 2097 3) Elevation: 1430°
4) Well Type: (a) Oil or Gas X
(b) If Gas:  Production / Underground Storage X
Deep / Shallow X
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Maxton, Big Injun Proposed Target Depth: 2156’
6) Proposed Total Depth: 2468 Feet Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Big Injun

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 1148 (as reported by the Driller in 1917).
8) Approximate salt water depths: 2218'-2235'’ (as reported by the Driller during rework in 1945).

9) Approx"-nate coal seam depths 535'-540', 857"-865"; 1058'-1067"; 1148'-1157" (as reported by the Driller in 1917).

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): None reported by the Driller.

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? Yes

12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)
Perform coiled tubing clean-out and acid wash. Add perforations. Fracture stimulate well.

*Casing listed below are existing. No plans to remove, alter, or install new casing/tubing. "
JAN 06
13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE  SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS Eﬁm 2
Size Grade | Weight per ft | For Drilling | Left in Well | Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)
Conductor
Fresh Water |10-3/4"| H-40 32.75 285' 285 N/A
e 8-5/8" | J-55 24 1588' | 1588' 300 sx.
Intermediate | 7 | N-80 23 2154' | 2154 350 sx.
Production | 4-1/2" | K-55 10.5 2468’ 2468 280 sx.
Tubing
Liners

Packers: Kind: N/A
Sizes:
Depths Set

[N

712023

(@]
op
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WELL JOB PLAN Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED:  6/28/2022
Objective Deliverability Restoration LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
| _TITLE: Re-perf+CTCO + Acid WORK TYPE: 0
FIELD: Victory B WELL: 2097
STAT: WV SHL (Lat/Long): 0 0 APl:  47-051-00483-00-00
TWP: Liberty BHL (Lat/Long): 0 0 CNTY: Marshall

JOB PLAN

All freshwater based fluids to be treated with biocide and clay stabilizer.
All acids to be treated with corrosion inhibitor and iron control.

1 Obtain NRP clearances, pipeline crossing eval., etc

2 Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.

3 Obtain GWP and Well Review & Turnover form.

4  Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP.

5 Service all wellhead valves.

6 Document initial casing and annular pressures.

* Steps 6 - 10 need to be scheduled and performed back-to-back, so not to aifow acid to neutralize and precipitate non-soluble by-products

7 MIRU pump equipment. Pump 500 gals 15% HCI followed by 20 bbls TFW.

8 MIRU wireline unit. Re-perforate per Geology recommendations. RDMO wireline unit.

9 Load wellbore with TFW and squeeze acid into formation.
10  MIRU CTU. RIH with jet nozzle and begin unloading fluid out of wellbore. Wash across perfs with foamed TFW 3 times and dry wellbore.
11 Flow well to recover job fluid.
12 Obtain 45-min flowback test and report results to REG.
13 Reclaim road and location.
14 Commission well to place back in service.
15 Notify REG that well is ready for storage service.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
JAN 06 2023
WV Departmeri of
Environmental Protection
PREPARED BY: REVIEWED BY: APPROVED: - -
Brad Nelson HE —
B f,(-/', v 12114/2022
PREP DATE: 6/28/2022

03/17/2023
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Transmission Lzl . T IVED

August 2, 1993 wy 003 B

Mr. Jamie Stevens, Petroleum Engineering Technician
State of West Virginia

Department of Commerce, Labor & Environmental Resources
Office of 0il & Gas

10 McJdunkin Road

Nitro, WV 25143-2506

Dear Mr. Stevens:

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation plans to perform acg;ygll_ugllhggg_clggg;
out project at our Victory B Storage Field, Marshall County, WV, during the
summer of 1993. The 8 wells which will be addressed are: well 1836 (API Permit
#47-051-00390) ; well 4419 (47-051-00316); well 4649 (47-051-00416); well 4734
(47-051-00482), well 2097 (47-051-00483); well 4443 (47-051-00297); well 4711
(47-051-00444); and well 4777 (47-051-00485). e

Over the past 30-40 years of operation, the open hole sections of the subject
wells have filled up with formation caving and debris, resulting in significant
loss of individual well deliverability. In order to restore sell performance,
Columbia plans to run coiled tubing into each well in order to circulate out the
existing accumulation of debris. Columbia is of the opinion that this operation
should be considered normal well maintenance and not subject to the definition
of "well work" found in Chapter 22-1-1 (y) of the West Virginia Division of 0il
& Gas Statutes which would require a well work permit. The wells are not being
re-drilled, deepened, stimulated, pressured by injection of fluid, converted from
one well type to another, plugged, re-plugged or being physically changed to
allow fluid migration ;rum one fO{matign to another. Co]umb%a is gnﬁrely
restoring the wells to their original condition by removing accumulated fill to
the original total depth of each well.

Since fluid will be used and circulated into steel tanks at the surface during
each well clean-out (and will have to be properly disposed of following complet-
ion of operations) Columbia is submitting a Blanket WW-9, "Construction and Re-
clamation Plan and Site Registration Application Form - General Permit for 0il
and Gas Drilling Pit Waste Discharge” form for approval. All eight wells are
identified on topographic maps (attached). The appropriate surface owners will
be notified of any activity. Mr. Rundal Mick, Marshall County state oil and gas
inspector will also be kept apprised of Columbia’s scheduling. All fluids
collected in tanks will be hauled away and disposed of at approved waste water
treatment facilities (probably Allegheny Liquid Systems, Pittsburgh, PA). Any
incidenta) damage done to each well site by vehicular traffic will be properly
reclaimed using recognized restoration techniques.

In addition to the (ight coil tubing cleanauts,) Columbia Gas Transmission
Corporation plans to rE;EEEfEEEEE—gighL—“Ells"at our Victory B Storage Field,

03/17/2023

Cnlnmbia Gas Transmission Corporation. Post Otlice Box 1273, Charleston, West Virginla 25325-1273
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Marshall County, WV, during thic summer. The eight wells which will be addressed
are: well 2098 (API permit #47.051-00365); well 4603 (47-051-00405); well 4709
(47-051-00449); well 4648 (47-051-00420); well 4419 (47-051-00316); well 4679
(47-051-00446): well 4777 (47-G51-00485); well 4783 (47-051-00492).

Over the past 30-40 years of operation, the existing perforated intervals have
plugged up with compressor o0il, sludge and other debris resulting in significant
loss of individual well deliverability. In order to restore well performance,
Columbia plans to re-perforate both wells over the existing perforated intervals.
Columbia is of the opinion that this operation should be considered normal well
maintenance and not subject to the definition of "well work" found in Chapter 22-
1-1(y) of the West Virginia Division of 0i1 and Gas Statutes which would require
a well work permit. The wells are not being re-drilled, deepened, stimulated,
pressured by injection of fluid, converted from one well type to another,
plugged, re-plugged or being physically changed to allow fluid migration from one
formation to another. The eight wells are identified on topographic maps
(attached). The appropriate surface owners will be notified of any activity.
Mr. Randal Mick, Marshall County State 0il and Gas Inspector, will be kept
apprised of Columbia’s scheduling.

Should you have any questions concerning the attached information, do not
hesitate to contact me at 304/357-4079.

Sincerely,

AN

Ron J. Parenti
Senior Storage Engineer

RJIP/csp
Attachments

C: M. W. Lewis
R. L. Coty
T. D. Maddox
Randal Mick
R. A. Schoff
Dan Sikorski
R. C. Weidner

03/17/2023
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BTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle _ Littletorn R
- WELL RECORD FRRIEN
MARS-183-
Permit No __ MARS-183-D Ol or Gan Wel__OAS
——— u - IKIND )
Company. The Mfrs. _L!.';. and Ht. Co.
Adifveds 800 Union Trust Bldg., Pitteburgh 10,Pdrmmma | Seen Latt 1 Packera
Yeri Blair Clark Acres 133
Location (waters) Blze
Well No. 2097 Flaw. 1475.0" 16 Kind of Packer.
Distriet Liberty County_Marshall 13
The surfuce of tract is owned in fee by. 10. 3/ ! 2fs! 285! Blze of.
Address. sx_5/a" 1239 1588!
Minecral righta are owned by S0 LY 21511” Dopth seb_______
- s _Address 5 3/18. -
Deilling nced__ Noveriber 26, 1962 gx b 1/2" 2191' 2282' | pert. top
Drilling complated_ Decerber 19, 1962 2 Port. bott
Dato Shot_____ 12/19/6%rom __Maxton g, Big Injun Linora Used— Port. top. -
with_______Pitot Tube, Perf.boltam
Open Flow /10ths Water In Inch
8 -EERSIG_-N/WE&JQ;?; i L1/a Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. Ft Dato
Vuliine F Bt ) Cu. Ft.
630 kHx oF
Rock Pressure.—. . "7 7 Ibs. hra, 1156
il o bbla. 1ot 2€ hre, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET INCHES
Frosh wabore oo oo oo foob o feed FRERT. __.. TNCHES FEET INCHRA
Snlt water SUSENCPIPRE, (| IS _feet FEET. INCIHES FEET_. INCHES
Farmatiun Calor m;gwgg’ Top Bollom o?l"‘&::r 3::3 Remarks
THICENESS
Combined Log
Pittsburgh Coal 1156 1.165
Murphy Sqnd 1258 1278
Big Dunlkdrd 1610 1695
lst Balt 182k 1840
3rd Salt 2035 2065
Maxton Sgnd 2156 2188
Big Lime 22L6 2288
Big Injwj Sand 2292 2Llh Not Drilled| Through
Vi C/ﬁsg. det 3 215k
L 1/2" Liner Crom 2191 2284
o] = D
Total Degth 2Ll \4ECEF\,E e
Office of Qit anc ¢
JAN 06 20:
WV Departmemn
Enwronmemal Prolgic
A
g e o
23
l].:.
{Over) )
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comented W/35 Bg, Coment, ii,5¢ per gal,

| _go0d ‘return of cement at surface, L=1/2"

Iiner run on }-1/2" Brill Pipe, set by
Baker Ci1 Tools ard cemented by Well

Service Inc.. Packer Drilled out with

8000# using 3-3/4" Bit on 2-3/8" Upaet

'RECEWED
“Office ot Ot afe ok,
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TN Cowtae, | Lohmann & Johnson 041 1 Compary, Ince b;m.;m'_._zu_ Fr. 1o _thh__n
" i To [ ABERENTI917 Clark Bulldingp #- 1§ : ‘nu ' 'hi‘
| Rote=

i I It
it [ DR COMMENCRED rm:'%::%% eals
Drlg. _ 11/26/62 [wWe1l '™ 32/75/62

BT GAUGE (incwEam) 13" L o]
FRAOM~TO (ruer 0D w285t | O 1
SIZE to.n) 10=3/Y" 8.5/8n
NEIGHT/FOOT f - 2ld
STEEL GRADE | 0 J
| COUPLING TYPE Thort Short I
IITTFNG oLPTH 2881+ | ' N
[LEFT 18 WoLE ARG - %Eégr B z;g; L
W0 OF SACKS __ (Not Cemented 300 350 39
| TeE - I=8 I3 I8
WEIGHT #/GAL, nknown < | Mnimown 1.5

Trpe ol Rl. !

. U
| MANUFACTURER Original | Orizingl Baker
‘ Tyee Hall cii7 [ Well i
11 Isize | 1" Ronord hi !mn‘.db— . . 2‘16'!3 fhl >|| ]

SETTING DEFTH vy MR AR 1} 22 (LK
TREATMENT| TYPE * | SIZE ""C/0n AMOUNT | ' Z0ME TREATED OPEN FLOW ™CT/0AY | PERFORMED "}

j Frem: Before ] ]
e et ANQUEY |, L] | Aber T S
| Fras.  Batp- i : L
» | Abor ﬂ‘.l =\'i §
Frem Belers R AW
)
Frem
» Alter l

f ‘ | Tvex cavax | ermssune | s 1T FLOW
n ‘ —
DATI QAU 0 | FMMINOH -—.—-’A' lﬂf S ﬁlu:v'_ ||n“7w'6"|"*”“mpn. l.ﬂl ? Bav '-‘—'ﬁ
.0 1

- 186
u “uaa Tube lm_v, oL, UG | A€ Min

daklea | maien ue, ey
L_Hﬂm_&. Fram 2 0 22 Pl
12 (19| 625ig Intun | Prem 52§ " iﬂiﬁ | 1 /2r ha,azo,mcd 10 e
DATE TAKEN | FORMATION MINTE PRESSR: = RI1G "!LL"UD PRESSURE - PSIG .
{ 3 L] 0 2 | M KA. | T2 KA, WAX.PRESS. TME

(S _ e it Shcbtbucasl | Mo ——
!
|
|
1

:':l":::: 4 |2b ?_1___.1_xtor xtor. | | (Méne Thken)
Yomi Yaxton & )
22129 €2 pig Ingvn. (tigna Thken) ‘ .
Lo
BEPTH NEATURENENT TAKEN FAOW, T. TO OAOUND | ELEVATION
Dorrich Ploer man-u Ohver (tpatity) — 0 k| 1475,0!
TR ’ BATE LOJOED
mv-- O | Schlumterger Well Survey Corp. | ‘ 12 | 362

¢ Neots; Foem PD-17 “Well Fracturs Report™ to ba comploted and attacbed. {f ap)licebls ol

« Cemant Pasket € 2231r Cuins Ceptralizars ab

4
Al L
1“‘—??'—'— S -z -y v — e e — e

Atdech addi o shaely and {w% to Pm&cﬁu Depl. Plliasbargh Grnrd Office

E. Varified tv ___w__/ Approved by _%M_ _
03/17

[\ Dapanimetnob - - -

_ Environmental Protectiv




- 4
RoRH lemERS: The lManufacturers Light and Heat Company ? 0 5 W/O 4 8 3 VJ

T Company ZO ?7
Divigion L
Record of well No. DI |/ on T. A. Clark Farm Acres
____ Cemeron Field Liberty Dot Marshall County WeVa.e State
Rig Commenced 19 Completed 19
Drilling Commenced 10-25-5L 19 Completed 12-23-5l 19
Contractor Union Drilling Co. Address washinzton, Pa.
_ Driller's Name Jack Adrian and Luther Cein

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Conductor 13# e s1 4 y L4 658" 6 3/187 4 i
L'-se-d-‘invrlz
Left in well o 28? 1592 2175
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
Sinr Depth Set Type Packer Date Type Fxplosive Amaunt DEPTH Volume Volume
R Top Bottom Before Cu. Fit. After Cu. Ft.
VOLUME AND FT;E_SSGRE ) o o T
) . Reading qai Rize PRESS IN MIN, 24 Hour
Date | in Tnenes Liynid Oriﬁéu Volume Sand 1 5 10 % o R op,  |Mex R:P. Hours
" TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW Not sufficient gas to test CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
- - "J—Lll casing measured over threads.
FUORMATION TOP BUTTOM THILKNESS EEMARKS
Native Caal 535 5.0 5 | Original record shows 28L' of 10" left in
Ferriferous Coal 857 | 865 8 | AR o T e, ahon whiah
Mapletown Coal 1058 1067 g | MBiqTeEnf E9gn - Not cemented. in w;ll and
1
_ Pittobur:h Coal 1148 1157 2 :Gﬁfgﬁe%to 23 ° or :na pn.P_gnmiuuse ?:\i-‘nav
= 8 and 10". Goo
Maxton Send 2155 2188 33 | Mendrel Leag Plug jt at 22“2535‘111&1 with
Cem o 2183
o ___Depth 2188 aﬁ?E %naw 7" ecasing st 8 .
oh was cat at 215561
,,,,, s '?'5% begs pumpad betw: 'I nnd_ﬂ" casing
No return. gs" cem nf " filled
e = from surfana. _
N RECEIVED
o Office of O ant Gas
= IAN O & 70721
U1 =0 B A T
. E s _ | — i St AN Dgpanﬂlaﬂ\ Qi
~ 1 e Environmental Protection

Examined above information and measurements and found to be eorrect by Examined and Approved by

-... Union Drilling. Company. .. - Contractor '::.——{.?;:Qd: S-—_Q:_ L.

NOTE—The ubove blaik must be fliled out carefully by the contractor, with & complete and accarate record of the well, and mpany, when presented for paymen!
bill for drilling. All formations auil known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line mensurements, n: nu:i::uﬁle l::aé of * un’.,mf'h m:t be r.o:r::“t
what sand and at what depth Oil, Gas or waler was foun

4 4. the qmm’,d same. the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay. 03/1 7/2023

- .Field Superintendent
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s e S OLD TXBUS & Beat Company (Cont'd)
Division # 4
lélecord of Well No. # 2097 on T,4.& GyA.Clark Farm Acres
hleron Field  Liberty Township Mzrshell County W.Va,  State
Rig Commenced 19 , Completed 19
Drilling Commenced 19 i Completed 19
Cost per Foot Contractor Address
Drillers’ Names
- g S e e mrememn e o ey - mmmmrzrram ey
BOILER ENGINE ! RIG
‘ = | 1 3
H. P | No. | Nemeorsaxer | mp. No. J Nameof Maker |  New old | Heisht Name of Builder
1 1 | s .
| | ‘ | | ‘
A ! | | |
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Conduetor l Winen 10 inch i; inch | nch | @xieh  Brinen | s inen |L Sineh | dinen T )
———— - = i} - e — e e - am - - 4 —_— - - - TP -
i i + L
S L - I : = |2 s
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
N . - - e e A e A ; S ) S e e =
Conductar I 18inch 10 inch 34 inch | %4 inch 6% inch l 8%inch | 5 inch 8 inch sinch inch ]IF
e G 2 ) s = B - | R . = |
o0 L |
OIL WELL. GAS WELL
:-%Mn-S;t- % Size of Turpedo | ;‘_’;&:’m'n | Tabing T heds | Taske Sizeof Packer | Depth Set . Dacked with | ‘“—“"‘g:" I 7}%& Pm!ur-:_
— e | M % - L ~ SRS L. . -
Initial Open Flow Productiun Cuble Feet Per 24 Hours Shut In Pressure Cubie Feet Per 24 Hours
AL Sl 1 I . - = e ammce b s sl i : HEL G i e iae s <
FORMATION Tow | Bottom REMARKS

Aug.6. 1945 to Jan. B, 1946
to a depth of 2235 Ft. as fao
Maxom Sand
Slate
Lims and Slate

Sand
Fllled back wlth cemsnt to

B

ined above inf:

:lml

| Thickness
| - i | st g e | LR

July 15, 1917

Jan. 16, 1920 L Completed the drilling depper
Well drilled deeper into maxom Sand to depth of

2197 2+,

Test: SVIO" mercury in 4" opening
Shut ini test in 4" - 60-75-82-85-87-110f# 16 hrs.

Well drilled deeper ( another record’
ot by Harry L. Jone and Dally J. Glover and drilled

This well cleaned

all casing left in well. Well
'ing up in 8 1/4" casing and turned into the

fuel line and utilized at 2 P,M.

connect
2"

llows;
| 2197 2201 |
2201 2205
2205 2218
2218 2235 ‘Got 1 bailsr water each 2 hrs.
2216 | Totul Depth. Test 58/1U wuter 1" or 59692 Cu Ft.
|

-

R T S ——
and found to be correct by

NOTE—

the bill for drilling.

All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line messurements, and under
what depth Oil, Gas ur Water wus found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.

The udove bIENK MUSC be Niled sut carernily by th

«oeee. Contractor

Mske no memoranda of boiler and engine if owned by contractor.

e L —
Examined and approved by

8 CUNTIECL, WILH B COmplele Kol meeurs e reeurd O e Well, mid sevus;

Retubed with 4". Packer set 2045% ft.

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

JAN 06 2023

WV Deparimeni of
Environmental Protection

R e L L L T

<eero-..Superintendent of Co.

Y. When prosunted for payment of

he heud of "Remurks’ must be recorded in what sand and at
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...... B i e & Company 2097
Division_. 85 248 Fourth Ave. Pittsburxh. Paona.
Record of Well No. 2 0 47 on C7 A ‘?/(:/Zj, A. KDZ{W/%’ Farm Acres
NREROY ) Fr'e.'d\ ‘ 7?( Soeain /%ﬂ/bd/w County "2 %_ State
Rig Commenced ~ Lljerit & 1917, Completed ‘ il 1017
Drilling Commenced 191 P Completed 1917

Gost per foot j 755

A

Dritlers’ Names

BOILER

oon:rzf: /iuo%cgj;%@)é

RIG

ENGINE
H. P. } No. Name of Maker H. P Ma. l Name of Maker Mew r oid [ N;mlnl ) -;m u‘f‘ﬁﬁ:‘drr— T
| ol T s
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING /85
cnnnua;l E 13 Inch l 10 inch 0 84 inch [ 8% Inch l 8% inch ‘ B% inch ] 6 8-18 Inch 6 inch ] 4 Inch A T
s 1 e sond 1 [
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
leumr{ir 13 Inch 19 Inen 8% Inch l &% Inch B84 Inch 6% Inch 5 3-18 Inch B8 inch f 4 Inch :Iuh— L [
75 54 ‘ 254 | 604y SR |-
oIL WELL GAS WELL
When Shot Isite of Topeso | preomrs Tublng [ Rods Tanks | Sizeof Packer | DepthSet | Packed .m.J 'gr";;;:-',;‘-'mu H;clu?n:ur:
o FORMATION Tap | Bottom Thickness IIEIAVRI;V h :_T:“ 7::':_1
MP;_\ e conl 538 |8%e | &
Fernefinors cowsl | F57| 5607 8§ LiZg gas
. o iz E'/)"/OS"E’({ /g3 /;Urﬂ—?{;éf
M b conld ros¥i/067]| 4
@e(za,é 10671697 10 | foih, wotls
.y /0771093 /G y forg
Héale 7093 1/73% #5%% .
s /038 //4(3" /0 ,Z‘_,ZZ'Z Bd e CcoOF
PG A coar |1/yFiiey 9 Sl Ll iraler afle s
ot /7 8Y 1166 7 ; ;
Ll /66 /120y | 4%
B[ 2I¢ /1277 (3
Sy s277 /1352 | 7§
/352 |/376 s ¥ | RECENF‘D
,Ja:«-q/ /1276\/3%¢% | +¢ oq—ﬁceofoﬂand Gas
Ned cawe IV 1 yTe | 5¥ 2
,(_,._'/.«EZ Dewrihboand |/)yTE javE| s 2 JAN 06 2043
1499 1576 2 0 |
/tﬂ-d P /}"/E'_ /5..8_5.- b ¥ WV Delr',aﬂmem oY i
S Lo w (585 /1570 5 environmenta! protectio
SLats” /1596 1610 | 20 P
Sy R hand 1674 i/s«)’ 38 s
ot l6gs 16?0 57 A " —
A3 fae? /620 V&7 | 8 17/& : 2 e
Alal, 1623 16887 10 bbbl FIABES oy
[—‘\-'—.-r&_ /ég—)_‘/7.$kd C") 6’%% :.':_.1\1-__:._"_;:.-! “ '_—'_.lCE
Sl 1750 (1770 20 fart 4%(7/. o 207
-(:--—--ﬁ /720 /T2eo &0 ,k\’j'ﬂlf"f W o i 1552 4o _

e .

Examin o informatiop and menta a fuund.tnh-mn‘:c‘tlﬂ

22 _--ﬁb Py . Comtractor.
The
Fon

" No
i N:bﬂe 5 k must be filled out caref: by the C withm

Examined and -
i ) - .. Buperintendent of (b,
e ta rd of the Well, and pHny, when d for

ATl formations sands must ba given by their proper name, with stee) Iy
8t what depth"OlL, Gas or Water w o & ki "

Make no memoranda of boiler and engine if owned by contractor.

:

Theasurement
»a found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of

ta, and under the head of “Remarks” must be recorded in what sand and
PAY.

~ 2\ 03/17/2023



47051004 83w
Form109  1m-12-13 75476
e Company
Division._~._.__. e 248 Fourth Ave., Pittsburzh, Peons. Zm 7

Record of Well No. on Farm Acres

Field Poemanip County State
Rig Commenced 191, Completed 191
Drilling Commenced 191, Completed 191
Cost per foot Caontractor Address

Drillers' Names

BOILER I ENGINE . RIG ‘ -
H. P. [ No. Name of Maker r H. P. ‘ Mo. Name of Maker New Oid Height & Mame of ﬁ;;l;u——_ -
. CONDU;:TOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING T
Conductor " 13 inch .|D ineh li B inch ‘ 8% Inch [ 6Yiinch B3y ineh 6 218 inch & inoh ‘ 4 lnch . T
B S P B S
R CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
Ennim;up 12 Ineh 10 Inoh Blilnch | 8% inok E 814 inch ‘ 5% Inch 58-16 inch Smeh | sinch } T amom T“-_——
| | | R
OlL WELL GAS WELL
When Shot |sm of Terpeda“ L Tubing | Rods Tanks Size of Packer | Depth Set Packed with "'"r:"z;n * Rock Pressure.
i | e T s
| |
o " | | L R SRR
FORMATION Top | Bottom Thickness REMARKS
Slal” /fzai,na L /2 M ,«47&&
A (732 1§50 | /5 «7)«19 u{,é
Bt v¥sv 1860 | so i hob
Lty (T60 1595 \ 33 /Z,u;
Jeat (V23 (963 Yo .
i /96> s9FE | 257 /,5 ,Mm;/

Pe -
A /PFF (s29£ ¥ ,M?cu 2052
all /PPE | Bbts Fe 206¢
gﬂa}d, L0l ‘ o ,
| ,go—.—%uﬁéd 2064

DY

}

REBENEU
office of oil and G&°

JAN 06 2028

mu\\u"
gpail &
'N\(in?n - 1zl protecti!
tn\"f
:\|l' 'y
N 3 }
PP ) ;;.-‘s-“-c&'

nZog-~g

CIMITITII P APELI s ter e i =% w . o - et S - : ) Chite Br oG RS ¥ L -
Examined ! tion and measerements agd found ta be correct by ‘Examined and spproved by
oy e [ 7 & & F . Bt 4 L——g L ., Contractor, B P e o e Super dent of Co.
ND'{f.—b'ur'}l-q nbnu k mnat ha Allad ant saref by the . b with & lete and rossrd of the Wall, ...a . whes d fow

All formations lnd km-n sands m -thczhtn by their proper na with steel line measure ts. and under the head of "“Remarks™ t be recorded in what sand and
at what depth Oil. Cas or Wntu found, the quantity of llll::..‘thl quality of the sand, -r::nlh Ic-ktu: of pay. e ; o i
Make no memoranda of boiler and -nmru if owned by contractor,

. B 03/17/2023




S ’ The Manufacturers ~ight & Heat ” 010 04 83w
P /ﬂr 2D T BT "Company
Division...# 4 .. -
Record of Well No. # 2097 on T, A, & %1 AJClark Farm Acres
Cemeron Field Liberty Tn‘,};‘:,},p Marshall County W.Va. State
Rig Commenced Apr. 3, 19 17 (‘,nmnletej_pr. 11, 19 17
Drilling Commenced June 22, 19 19 Completedyuly 14, 19 17
$ 1.85 John Uraig
Cost per Foot Contractor Bailey & McCoy Address
Drillers’ Names s+ ZeEhrharl, V.., Slmonas
R . = s e e e - S P R L ——
BOILER } ENGINE RIG
" . . i |
Ii ¥, ' o, Mauswr v Mahws J 1. I e, , Hame of Mals Mew [1N) aighs Mame of Duildes
| | | | ‘
- I CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Conductor inch | inch | 8% inch | #%inch | Skmen | inen o men ‘ swen | amen \ }
| e L || .____|;___ sl Wit 9 el —
15 284 1604 | [ i ‘ i
B V 7 CéNDUC'l;QR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
[ Conducter | 13ineh l Wineh | 84 inch einch | 6 inch 1 Siimeh | SAinch  Sinch | dinch :{ Bineh | o
I 286 . | 1604 Lo _ . ___ | 1 A _
OIL WELL GAS WELL
" When Shat Size of Torpeds | P'r‘:d’z’r‘:’l;n i, Tubing T Rods I  Tanks  Sizeof Packer Depth Set . Packed with | 1;;:“::‘:‘: lu.m-lcm»es.ml
R | I | I S
Initial Open Flow Production E-Jubic F;cl Per 24 Hours l Shot In Pressure Cubic Feel Per 24 Hours
T FORMATION - IA T.;;. “" ;ul::m ‘Vliﬁ'l'hic;mc;_ I - REI;‘AR‘KS - o o
L o . ) Lol | - e -
Native “oal | 535 ; 540 |
Ferrifericus Coal \ 857 865, ‘
" Lime 875 ‘ 1058 I
. Mapletown Coal .~ 1058 | 1067
| ' |
Slate i 1067 | 10717
Lime 1077 i 1093
Slate | 1093 1138
Lime 1138 114#
Pittsburg Coal 1148 1157
Lime and Slate 1157 1214
Murphy Sand | 1214 127%
Red Rook o127y 135%
Slate 1352 1370 ,
Slate 1370 1388 |
Sana 1888 1486 | RECENTD
; 4 Office of Gil and Gas
Red Cave 1486 1498
'Little Yunkara 1498 1518 JAN 06 2023
Slate | 1518  1B85
Red Cave 1585 1610 WV Depariment of
Slate and Shell 1 1610 16458 Environmental Protection
Big Bunkard ‘ 16456 154:&
Slate and Shells | 1645 1685
Lime 1685 1750
Lime and Slate 1685 1996
Salt and Sana 1996 Tittke gas 2t 2052
Total Lepth | 2064 Big tas at z064
i e "”'".nu.,u..dm.;"m_zi;_ = ':.dm.a’b;‘"" i m—— e e m
...Contractor ..Superintendent of Co.
JNU'US—Lne :bave nlm must DI niea wt CAreTuly DY L0 CONLIRCUWE, WILD & i pleie -ml meous sl eousd ul e w-ll - -l -mepmt) 'ﬂw premealed fus pay et uf
the bill for drilling.
. '"““:E:.'S:,,'{;’&.“ Gan or Water was found, the auemtiy of same. the aualty of the e anl i der the head of “Remarks'! must b gucurded in what sand and at
Make no memorands of boiler and engine if owned by cuntractor,

wﬂ 712023



THE MANFACTURERS LIGHT & KEAT COMPANY 47051004 8 3w/

Diviaion._.J!‘._...__.... s s

Record of well No. 2097 on T. 4, Clark Farm Acres
__Camaron Field  Liverty Dewwt® _ Marshall County W Va, State

Rig Commenced 19 , Completed 19

Drilling Commenced 62217 19 Completed 7-14-17 19

Contractor Bailey and McCay Address

_Driller's Name

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Conductor 1~ 1o~ B1/4” ™ 6 B/8" 5 3/187 ) [ b 1 g
Used in Drle. 1
:Lell in 'fu 157 7 28k ].60& 2232
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
Size ] Depth Set | Type Packer Dats Type Explosive Amount DEPTH Volume Volume
e e R = e Top. Bottom Belore Cu. Ft. After Cu. Ft.
__Bxh | 2062
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
T PRESBURE IN MIN. e
Dets :e;::;_ Lh_n':l qusl;:. __ Yelmes fand 1] 0 | 0 | e z:%n::. Max. E.P.| Houn
SR (W) . T Sye—— 2 130# | -
R S S S | I
TOTAL mn'uu_ OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS
. MWative eaal | 838 | &o| | . ,iE(;EL_TVED
Hﬂplatm coal 1058 1067 - i Ol ‘-\ﬂd
o aatd b ma v‘- —
_ Murphy sand 121 12?? o
Little Dunleard 1498 1518 N
- B o Sfhns. m Ll . PO —
m I 1 - -
Lime 16% 1750 \
TSt
Lime and Slate 1750 1996 Wy Depe! lemigcw..;
[4%» L4 onﬂ" \
Pay Cas 206l Envir
Total Depth 206k

1-16-20 we r Maxom | Tast 9/10 marcury in k", B.P. 110F in 16 Hre
Total Depth | 2197

Dec. 1945 Well drilled ddwm

Slate 2197 2205
Timer 2205 2815
Slate 2215 2218
Sand 2218 2235 [One baller water each 2 Hrs @ 2215
Rl mohitwithroement—to 2216
Total Dopth 2216 T .
Tohad with |? \
set @ 2045
23, recondit d for ES. A0
T A
Set 7™ casing @ 2 and [cemente A 4" [
_.. . Total Depth 2188 A ,? S
Examined above information and messurements and found to be correet by Examined and Approved by
e e R s R . Contraetor Field Supenntendent

NOTE—The above blank must be filled refull
DL or deitlima AT ok must be flled out “arade T by the contractor, with & camplets and accurate record of the well

their i
what sand and at what depth ﬂ‘m"'“"“.l“nd'm:w“'__'ﬁﬂmm—nﬂ.ullmmuu‘l—lﬁ”nmh

R =13/17/2023




47051004 835w

mzéu) 1).Date:  11/28/2022
2.) Operator's Well Number  Victorv B 2097
State  County Permit
3)APIWellNo.: 47- 051 - 004830000
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
ND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name  James M. Horner Name Marshall Countv Coal Resources. Inc.
Address 1048 Clark Hill Road Address 46226 National Road
New Martinsville. WV 26155 St. Clairsville. OH 43950
(b) Name  Teresa L. Horner (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address 1048 Clark Hill Road Name Consol RCPC. LLC
New Martinsville. WV 26155 Address 1000 Consol Enerav Drive
Canonsbura. PA 15317
(c) Name  Delores A. Clark Name
Address 1048 Clark Hill Road Address
New Martinsville. WV 26155
6) Inspector Strader Gower (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 2525 West Alexander Road Name N/A

Vallev Grove. WV 26060 Address
Telephone (304) 993-6188

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil and gas

(o]
X__ Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served copies of this notice and
application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ___ on the above named parties by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
X Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)
| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under this application.
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete.
| am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment.

Well Operator Columbia Gaf Transmission. LLC REGEIVES
Commonwealth Of Pennsyivania - Notary Seal By: Brad Nelson V7P Qffica.ct Qil o (in

Ry

Elatne Rybski, Notary Public Its: Storace Enaineer
Nleghéﬂy Coualy - Address: 455 Racetrack Road JAN 06 707
D Washinaton. PA 15301
Te'emone. _723'250'061 0 WYV Danarimerii O
Email: brad nelson@tceneray.com Environmental Protecic
Subscribed and sworn before me this 2% dayof ANovetoer . O L

2 [1/;4«__., Elodac M Lo Notary Public
My Commission Expires Slhijtow i Commonwealth of Roaneyivania

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice County of Ml 2qlry
-~

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties
Your personal information may be disclose'd to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of o - . /

information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer mgﬁ ?%23
va ice . ’



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

i{ Domestic Mail Only
wn For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com”.
—
L. Ne‘Gﬂ'F'fFvle 'AE USE
E . %4 010 0024
= lE:w_-chhutmewr,mmd_‘ == o7
[JRetum Receipt (haricopy) $ o~
Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ‘“‘""5‘13—':11:'—' =
O3 | [ Adunt Signature Required $ 2
O3 | [JAdut Signature Restricted Delivery $ Sa U ;
g $2.64 5
T 12/15/2022
8 |, $5.89
I ;
[ M. Jarsal. A.C ;
TR S e ey Lorar, Dtlees A-Clarts, |
~ | Z0%8 Chei Bl Red
a&% wy 24 IsS

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
W Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

W Print your name and address on the reverse ,] O Agent
s0 that we can retum the card to you. X/H Crl( D’*‘:‘"‘”’"

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Hacaived by (Printad O. Dats (i wtvery
or on the front if space permits. N ea™ 1 B2-17-21

1. Article Addressed to:
JMC-S M. Horee
Teresa L. Hornae
Dekeas A. Clark

0% Clack A1 Reyf
New Mutnsurfe, WV 24155

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: g_bb

ORI (i oy S
9590 9402 6648 1060 3610 43 O Coriod Mak PestictdDetvary 3 Siratirs Cortimation™
2. Article Number (Transfer from service labej) g‘tc-ﬁmz;mbmwmm ummm
__ 7022 0410 0000 1303 157k fesrictod Dellvery
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

47051004 83w

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).
= A unique identifier for your mailpiece.
= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted

= A record of defivery (including the recipient’s
signature) that s retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:
-mmmmmmm

-mumhmmm
international mail,

- ™ [nsurance coverage is not available for purchase

with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
uwmmmumn
+ insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.

® For an additional fee, and with a proper

\hummlmmmum
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return

Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

for an electronic return receipt, see a retail

associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
MWHMWMMﬂ
USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).
- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
mmmnuam
and provides delivery to the
by name, or to the addressee’s authorized agent
(not available at retail).
® To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is
accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for A
postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
e S
) o
appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

MM-"“&—M

PS Form 3800, Apil 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-8047

RECEIVED

Office of Qil and Gas

JAN 06 2023

WV Department of
Environmenta| Protection

USPS TRACKING #

ORHIE R

9590 9402 bkL4Y8 10L0 3LL0 43

First-Class Mail
Posmge&FeesPaid

Permn No. G-10

United States
Postal Service

Apt- 2
PrHs bk,

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4% in this box*

Bad Nelsm
2lé Cedmyille Stoeetr

M 5224

\I l\.\“‘ l\“nu\\\\ 'Il\“\“\l“‘.\\.\.h‘l\I\h\‘\“‘“l‘“‘\l‘“\\\ll\

03/17/2023



4705100483

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q» Tc Energy

December 14, 2022

James M. Horner

Teresa L. Horner

Delores A. Clark

1048 Clark Hill Road

New Martinsville, WV 26155

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to clean out an existing underground natural gas
storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory B 2097
(API # 47-051-00483-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

RECEWEY
Regards, office of O 2™ &
1
S T | 06 202
Brad Nelson -
. Dep "
Storage Engineer Emﬁinmﬂ“‘a‘ Promecth

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

03/17/2023



47051004 83w

ed Mail service provides the following benefits:
&mmmdum%m for an electronic retum receipt, see a retail

U.S. Postal Service™

associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
B CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT = vttn o g ebmicat ot oo e
Wl Domestic Mail Only delivery. %“W Ll
n = A record of delivery (including the recipient's Seacciute.
z signatre that s rtained by the Pustal Senvice™ - Resticted dlivery service, which poKCes
S Ppechiad porion. 10 the addressee's authorized agent
m Important Reminders: - Adult signature service, which requires the
m s $4.00 0024 i e e (o e Pt e . o S5 s 8
= mmwmﬁm a7 or Priority Mail® service. : - Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
I Return Receipt (hardoopy) & SOn0— ) = Certified Mail service is nof available for requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
B3 | O Retum Receipt (electronic) S0 oo Pomﬁ')}‘ international mall. and provides delivery to the addresses specified
g [ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery '_tﬁ—i:iﬁ— Here 9 ® |nsurance coverage is not available for purchase by name, or to the addressee’s authorized agent
o | CJAcut Signature Required $ v with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase (ot available at retai).
[JAduh Signature Restricted Delivery § 5U-JU U\',:) dwmmmmm“ = To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is
e . insurance coverage automatically included with accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
= $9.55 mmmmmwm IS i 0 v s it
& e . W mmm
g Total Postage and Fees 12/15/72022 :.@:‘mmm%m%m n;mmmuumom"mr mﬁ:
ey . following services: postmarking. If m‘t’mdamshwkm
$16.80 — . - Retum receipt service, which provides a record mmnn’;:pt. the barcoded portion
n Smﬂbcws Rcpe of delivery (including the recipients signature).  of this label, affix it to the mailplece, apply
| VS A s LLe You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an  appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.
O [Sireet and Apt. No., arF‘Ob’oxNa electronic version. For a hardcopy retum receipt,
N~ | Jotv Consel énesy Drive complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
City, Stafe; 264 A /53,7 _ Recsipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;  IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.
- - 7
PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047 See Reverse for Instru P8 Form 3800, Apr 2015 (Revarse) PSN 7530-02-000-0047
gCEVEY o
.’)fﬁr;e of OV angd =
i m"dtl"\"'.‘
Wy 0epatit® o
B \f:mnmem | Prote

e |||

9590 9402 bb48 10L0 3610 50

. i &:Mﬂvmmmbmﬂ ONe United States * Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box*
00 Cang a:uw Orive B Nets
Canens bury, PA /S"’f?v | 2/6 Cewnyille Streed
‘ Asl. 2
uunmnuulmumm B ke
o
9590 9402 6648 1060361050 |28
2. mmmmmm ps
702 1] 303
Psmgm 0410 000D 1303 1569 s g sy o

03/17/2023



47051004 83w

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Qb Tc Energy

December 14, 2022

Consol RCPC, LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
to work over or abandon the following storage wells in Wetzel County, WV and Marshall County, WV.
Records indicate that Consol RCPC, LLC owns the coal on subject properties.

Victory A 3525 (API # 47-103-00153-00-00) — Stimulation
Victory B 2097 (API # 47-051-00483-00-00) — Stimulation
Victory B 2388 (API # 47-051-00394-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 2449 (API # 47-051-00164-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 4552 (API # 47-051-00361-00-00) — Plug and Abandon

To comply with WV DEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal owner the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WV DEP form WW-2A (Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit) if Stimulation
WV DEP form WW-2B (Well Work Permit Application) if Stimulation
WYV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well) — if P&A

WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon) — if P&A
WV DEP form WW-7 (if P&A) or copy of survey plat (if Stimulation)

WYV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
Regardsz’ JAN 06 2023
% WV Depanmeni &
Borad Netsrm Environmeantal Protecto:

Storage Engineer

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

03/17/2023



U.S. Postal Service"‘
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

'O FFY

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

C19AF: U S E

Certified Mail Fee $4.00

Y. e SO 5 ¥

[ Return Receipt (hardcopy)

lEmS«vm&memmmgm

and Fees
$16.80

Sent To

Nacs Al Couni,

Ga) Resevces, Tne,

[Street and Apt. No., or
#faec /

?GEE 0410 0000 ].3[13 1583

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1,2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

L mﬂhmwﬁnbﬁkdhnﬂm
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Messhall Gounty Con) hm Tre.
#6226 Netora) Pond
St Claiesyale, oy #2950

1A O R

9590 9402 6648 1060 361036

COMPLETE

b. Is delivery address different from item 17
If YES, enter delivery address below:

2. Article Number (Transfer from service labal)

7022 EHIB 0000 1303 1583

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
[0 Adut Signature [ Registared Mal™
C Adult Sigr Dedivary nwuﬂm
O Certified Mad®
o ol Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
0 Collect on Defivery 0 Signature Confirmats-~
I Coflect on Delivery fcted Defivery Deliver,
1 Inssirnc Ml

Domestic Return Receipt

47051004 83w

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mall label).
® A unique identifier for your mailpiece.
= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted

= A record of delivery the recipient’s
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:
= You may purchase Certified Mail service with

= Certified Mail service is not available for
international mail.

® Insurance coverage is not available for purchase
with Certified Mall service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with

® For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mailpiece, you may request
the following services:

- Retumn receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (including the recipient's signature).
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic version, For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Returm
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

for an electronic return receipt, see a retail
associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate

- Adult service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
delivery to the addressee specified

authorized agent
(not available at retai).
Eotoimsges
mﬁ?ﬁummuimm

postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply

appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

mmmwhmm

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

RECEIVELD
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 06 2023

WV

Depariment O

Environmental Protection

USPSTRAL‘KNG#

INAERA

9590 9402 bb48 1060 3610 3k

First-Class Mall
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

United States
Postal Service

Adt. 2

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

Breof MNelson

216 Cedmville Streat

PHsbwgh, PA /Seoy

03/17/2023
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q» TC Energy

December 14, 2022

Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc.
46226 National Road
St. Clairsville, OH 43950

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
to work over or abandon the following storage wells in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that
Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc. is coal operator and or lessee.

Victory B 2097 (API # 47-051-00483-00-00) — Stimulation

Victory B 2388 (API # 47-051-00394-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 2449 (API # 47-051-00164-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 4552 (API # 47-051-00361-00-00) — Plug and Abandon

e o o @

To comply with WV DEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal owner the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WV DEP form WW-2A (Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit) if Stimulation
WV DEP form WW-2B (Well Work Permit Application) if Stimulation

WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well) — if P&A
WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon) — if P&A

WYV DEP form WW-7 (if P&A) or copy of survey plat (if Stimulation)

WV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

® o o o o o

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

&»/ P A
Brad Nelson CECENED
Storage Engineer office of Ol an¢ Gas

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753 S anar i <
cell: 724-250-0610 WY Do proteci

environment

www.tcenergy.com

03/17/2023
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WW-2A1
(Rev. 1/11) Operator’'s Well Number Victory B 2097

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, efc. Royalty Book/Page
Ola M. Clark (widow) Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation DB 529/116
Mary D. Garrett (widow) Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation DB 529/130

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Qil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management RECEIVED
WV Division of Natural Resources Office of Oil and Gas
WV Division of Highways S5 g roam
U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers JAN 06 2023
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service WV Depariment o
County Floodplain Coordinator Environmental Protectior

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need f or other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed

permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity is
initiated.

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Well Operator: Brad Nelson /A3, ¢ 722,
By:Its: Storage Engineer

03/17/2023
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(5/16) API Number 47 - 051 . 004830000
Operator's Well No._Victory B 2097

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ~ffice of Oil and Gae
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS 2
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN JAN 06 2023
Operator Name_Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 307032 T T —
Watershed (HUC 10)_Fish Creek Quadrangle Uttieton, WV Environmental Protection
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes No |V

Will apitbeused? Yes | | No
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | I No . If so, what mL?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

® __ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619 )
Reuse (at API Number )

v Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
B Other (Explain_ Appalachian Water Services, Station W1 Ronco WTP, Masontown, PA - Permit 2608201

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: _Yes - steel piping connecting welihead and tank(s).
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Fresh water
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCI acid (stimulation)
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? If needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Weliston, OH

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I centify thatI understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature /&4/ %’z = i
Rybski, Notary Public

Company Official (Typed Name)_Brad Nelson Elalne Rybsid, Notary

Company Official Title_Storage Engineer

My Commission Expires May 11, 2026
Commission Number 1332803

Subscribed and swom before me this 27 day of _Novertrey” , 20 2~
Efen— { Wy e Elasuc J“‘H'\ab"\* Notary Public
My commission expires gl Wl zore Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

~Tounty of —Mleqvrngg/17/2023



47051004 83w

Form WW-9 ‘
Operator's Well No__Victory B 2097
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0 Prevegetation pH 6.5
Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 7

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 600 Ibs/acre
Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 2
Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 Ibs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: .;,7/—”/ v C;/” -

Comments:
aECEIVEL .
office of Ol and Gas
JAN 06 2005
WV Depat™ a:a;;;uw
En\nronmur.zal prot
Title;_Inspector Oil & Gas Date: 12/14/2022
i o X )ves (_____ )No

03/17/2023
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WW-9- GPP Page 1 of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 004830000
Operator’s Well No. Victory B 2097

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10);_Fish Creek Quad: Litleton, WV
Farm Name: CLARK, BLAIR

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fluids planned to be discharged.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on site, but located within secondary
containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UIC disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction and well servicing equipment will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks.
Fluid pumping well service equipment will have secondary containment under all leak paths.
Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Fish Creek is approximately 2500’ to the N.

The closest Well Head Protection Area is 5.6 mi. (WV3305202 - Hundred Littleton PSD).

4. Summanze all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A
RECEN el Ga
office of O anc 2
a1
(AN 06 208
>
Wy Depe e
; - . . al PrOWE=T
5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property. gnvironme”

03/17/2023
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WW-9- GPP Page 2 of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 - 004830000
Operator's Well No. Victory B 2097
N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Descnbe the groundwater protection mstruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections ofall GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction and well servicing equipment will

be monitored and inspected daily for leaks or spills.

2
r & = RECE‘!‘J S e
Slgnature: -_/;}///4) fé{ 2 office of o)l and Ge
| 06 2022
Date: 12/14/2022
artrene Y
W\e‘ De’,ﬁd“‘ atecht
Env‘hto“m ental pProte

03/17/2023
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DEP Reclamation Site Overview / Detail _......._.2_
b, Victory B 2087 (API 051-00483) «» Access Road

BMPs and | be utilized P guidel SR el i
(@=- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WVDEP guidelines ;
and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction standards. Victory B 2087 LOD
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained
- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed.

VictonylBI02097
"
4
4

YVictory B - 02193 i
s

T,

7
Extral\WWorkspace

&

iy, il ;
ey _-...!!.).tfw.l. k

Victory BRl04792

Google Earth




Legend

Storage Well Classification
/\ ACTIVE

7 OBSERVATION

<> SPECIAL

Well of Interest

) TC EnergXRECEIVED

ce of Oil and Gas

Victory B Storage Field JAN 06 2023

Storage Well 2097 _
Marshall County, Wy WV Depanmein o

Environmental Protectiol

USGS Topo Map (Scae 2000 Ftf In) to be induded with
Project Determination & Infor mation Forms (PDIF)

03/1/772



LATITUDE 39° 45' 00" TH: 7,465' [L<

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. COORDINATES SYSTEM IS UTM, NAD 83 DATUM,
ZONE 17, U.S. METER AND WELL COORDINATES
ESTABLISHED USING SURVEY GRADE GPS,

2. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND
WERE

™ PLOTTED FROM DEEDS ANDIOR TMO':AR(EL
¢ MAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND FIELD LOCATIONS.
/ 3. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY
= 7—-19-8.8 / SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.
5 MASON DIXON | | 4. NODWELLINGS AND BUILDINGS WITHIN 625 FEET
* FARMS, LLC / OF PROPOSED OF CENTER OF PAD.
00297/ 7—19-12 .~ 5. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS WITHIN
/JOHN M. HORNER & ~ EA0REET TR
/ TERESA L. HORNER — 6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS, LAKES, PONDS,
/ - 7—19-29 %WO%F%MILMSWN 1DDFEETDF
REVOCABLE LIVING
7191 < TRUS 7. NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN
MASON DIXON ~_ PEGGYRF“; TGJ%f}‘aBEN FEET OF LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.
FARMS. LLC / S
STME N {f
7—-19-32 \\ i, = i
JOHN M. HORNER & \\ \\1
TERESA L HORNER \\ S \\
\ S Al |
' . \l
0268y} Negorwere || ™ \ |
/] @,x‘@"“vecmﬂv B 2097
“@)‘éf"" 47-051-00483
H
et 7—19-30 g e \
~"//JOHN M. HORNER, TERESA ,,:\J:.‘., = i e
({ L HORNER & DELORES .~~~ Rog—~———
® ; A CLARK e
STAKE | 11 y g
ll % .‘;J.‘J:‘
\ T 1/
/f
\(&//
\ {
004934 1\ |
“o-19-31 \\
MARY L \\
CHAMBERS \\
LEGEND
4 Active Well Location Victory B 2097 Coordinates:
& ok = NAD 83 N: 455,975.853 E: 1,656,433.078
NAD 83 Lat: 39.746596 Long: -80.609876
O Pojpsiid Gas NAD 83 UTM N: 4,399705.188 E: 533,423.652
Surface Troct Lines
Creek or Drain
—————————— Reference Line
(¢ ) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps i,
. s ; ¥ s"‘ A C "‘o,
|, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is .*“‘Q‘Q-ngl."i@h&"f"'o
o correct to the best of my knowledge and belief FNy [N Y
;& and shows all the information required by law and No. 687 °

- .'. 3
KEr the regulations issued and prescribed by the §¢§ :
_YSTONE . . i e STATEOF  »

Department of Environmental Protection.

CONSULTANTS, LLC T %S é.' $
Wl B0
e 2d s 0 SURNE S
SEAL
FILE NO: DATE: December05 20 22
DRAWING NO:
SCALE: 1" = 500' IA OPERATORS WELL NO: 2097
MINIMUM Desﬁggsoo; ACCURACY: PROTECTION S
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: 47 - 051 - 00483w
NGS CORS Station STATE  COUNTY  PERMIT

WELL TYPE: [ OIL X GAS [ LIQUID INJECTION ] WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: X STORAGE [] DEEP [ SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 1430' WATERSHED: Fish Creek QUADRANGLE: Littleton
DISTRICT:  Liberty COUNTY: Marshall 023
SURFACE OWNER: John M. Horner, Teresa L. Horner, and Delores A. Clark ACREAGEV Y19'33

ROYALTY OWNER: Charles L. Ackerman: Charlotte A. Ackerman, etal. LEASE NO: 3003957-000  ACREAGE: 132
PROPOSED WORK: [ ] DRILL [ CONVERT [ DRILL DEEPER [X FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [JPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
] PERFORATE NEW FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Re-Perforate

[] PLUG AND ABANDON [ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ~ TARGET FORMATION:Maxton, Big Injun ESTIMATED DEPTH: 2468’

WELL OPERATOR: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT:__ Brad Nelson
ADDRESS: 1700 MacCorkle Ave. ADDRESS: 455 Racetrack Road
Charleston, WV 25325-1272 Washington, PA 15301

LONGITUDE 80° 35'00" TH: 1,240'
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WW-2B1 FJ / A Well No. Victory B 2097
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name
Sampling Contractor

Well Operator  Not applicable - existing underground natural gas storage well.
Address

Telephone

FOR OPERATOR’S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

JAN 06 2023

WV Department o
Environmental Protection

03/17/2023



3/17/23, 12:10 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Re-work permit issued 4705100483

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Re-work permit issued 4705100483

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Mar 17, 2023 at 12:10 PM
To: Brad Nelson <brad_nelson@tcenergy.com>, ebuzzard@marshallcountywv.org, Strader C Gower
<strader.c.gower@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, a rework permit has been issued for 4705100483.
James Kennedy
WVDEP O0G

ﬂ 4705100483.pdf
7402K

03/17/2023
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